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Mr. Ramon Encino
LA KEISHA W. BUTL
5109 West Greenfield Avenue Assistant City AﬁgrneEyF;

Milwaukee, WI 53214
o
- =
RE: C.I.File No. 1032-2015-480 < & .
Communication from RAMON ENCINO == e
9 1A
b T
Dear Mr. Encino: =N i F::E
g U =
We have received your claim in the amount of $898.00, relating todamage §

allegedly sustained on October 20, 2014 when the Milwaukee Police Departr_ngnt m

(MPD) made forced entry into your property located at 1527 West Mitchell Street.
You also allege that the MPD did not have the correct address.

The MPD records indicate that on October 20, 2014 squads were dispatched to
1527 West Mitchell Street to a battery DV in progress. The victim called 911
stating that her boyfriend was beating her up. The telecommunicator could hear
the victim and suspect fighting and yelling. The suspect was teliing the victim io
hang up. When the squad arrived at this location, the officers knocked on the door
multiple times. There was no response. An officer feared for the safety of the
victim and forced entry. The victim and suspect were not at this location. The
police exercised appropriate action in this forced entry. There is no evidence that
the City was negligent. As such, the City would not be liable. Therefore, we are

denying your claim.
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Mr, Ramon Encino
April 27, 2015
Page Two

If you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so by sending a written statement
requesting a hearing within 21 days of the postmarked date of this letter to the
Milwaukee City Clerk, 200 East Wells Street, Room 205, Milwaukee, Wisconsin
53202. Please include a photocopy of this letter’s envelope, showing the postmark,
~ and retain the original in the event further proof is needed.

Very truly yours,
RECEIVED
MAY 22 2015 -
oI RITORNEY
_eron . Cfume
STEVEN M., CARINI
Investigator Adjuster
SMC:cdr

1032-2015-480/214853



On October 20, 2014 the Milwaukee Police forced entry at 12:27 AM which
resulted in a broken frame in the front entry door at my rental property at
1527 W Mitchell Street in the city of Milwaukee. To the best of my
knowledge this could have been avoided if the Milwaukee Police dispatcher
would have gave the Milwaukee Police Officers on duty the correct address
or if the Milwaukee Police Officers would have responded to the correct
address they were given. There was no crime or incidents of any sort that
would’ve needed assistance from the Milwaukee Police officers at the time.
There was some level of confusion between the police dispatcher and the
Milwaukee Police Officers. My tenants are expressing a level of concern
that they feel unsafe due to the main front entry door can be accessed by
anyone at any given time due to the damages. | am requesting a
reimbursement for my loss. | am going to submit some job estimate(s) that
were received for the damages involved.

RECEIVED
MAY 22 2015

OFFICE OF
CITY ATTORNEY

Property Owner

Pr'operty Manger



" Police Call #142930016 . Page 1 of 2

Detailed History for Police Call #142930016 As of 5/18/2015 12:46:16

QOutput for:

Priority:1 Type:1345 - BATTERY DY
Location:1527 W MITCHELL ST #10,MKE ‘
Loc¢Cross:btwn 8 15TH ST and S ISTH PL

[Created: |[10/20/2014 00:15:32|[PT14][024636) : ,

[Entered: |[10/20/2014 00:16:23][PT14][024636] ' RECEIVED

[Dispateh:|[10/20/2014 00:16:45]{PD07][009255]

[Envoute: |[10720/2014 00:16:45|[PD07]|009255 . MAY 22 2015
:| :18: ] _ OFEICE OF

Onscene ].'0?(.’.!?'014 (?0 18 18 PDO’)‘ ‘90?255 . , | | BTy AT BRNEY

Closed: |[10/20/2014 02:04:30||PD12{|014355 o

IC: PrimneUnit:2351 Dispo:C9 Type:1345 - BATTERY DV
.Agmq MWPD DAREA:D2 Squad Area:250 RptDist:5583 [ Detail

00:15:32 CREATE Laocation:1527 W MITCHELL ST,MKE T} pe:1345 DAREA:D2 RptDlst'5583
TypeDese:BATTERY DV LocCross:btwn S ISTH ST and S 15TH PL Priority:1 Response:1IFO
: Ageney! MWD LocType:S
00:13:32 ALI EO11Phne:262/355-9806 E911Pilot:414/511-7445 E911Add: 1888 N WATER SW,XX
ES11Subs:AT & T MOBILITY £911Srce:WRLS AliLong:-87.899508 AliLatitude:43.055849
(10:16:23 ENTRY Comment;CLLITNTS BOYFRIEND BATTERED HER//
O0:16:23 -PREMIS  Connneni: PP
60:16:25 SELECT _
00:16:45 DISPER 2381 Dperatar:015512 017920 OperNames: URBAN, DANIEL W LUEBBE, ADAM J
00:16:45 -PRIU pALS ‘
00:16:43 -HHOLD _
00:17:035 INKO Name: CHRISTINA Priority:1 Contact?:EITHER Cali/inPerson Language?:English
00:;17:05 SUBJ S#:1 Race: W Sex:M Age:32 Name: BRETT HARVERSON
0U:17:38 INFO . Priority:]l Comment: CLLR STS HE GRABBED HER BY HER WRIST AND TOSSED HER
. } - TO THE GROUND/CLLR STS SUBJ IS STILL ON SCENE/
06:17:37 INFO Priority:1 Coiment: CAN HEAR CLLR BATTERING CLLR ON THE PHONE/
00:18:18 ONSCN  135% '
00:18:26 INFO ”mtm (262) 385-9896 Priority:1 Comment: CLLR PUT THE PHONE DOWN//
00:20:43 INFO Friovinn L @ mementSUBJ TS TRYING TC TELL THE CLLR TO CALL BACK AND
C. ANCEL THY CTALL SO HE WILL NOT GO TO JAIL/CLLR STS HE IS TELLING HER
TO TELL ME THAY SHE MADE UP EVERYTHING BUT SHE STS SHE DID NOT
$H1:21:57 INFO Feiotiiy:! v mept:CLLR STS SUBJ IS ABOUT TO LEAVE LOC//CLLR STS HE WILL BE
: . IdDI\(, A BIKE/UNSURE OF LOC
0G:21:37 SUS SHr| RapethY Seaiad Ace:32 Name:BRETT HARVERSON Misc: WRG GRY HOODIE/ BEK
.H)II)AS SHORTS/H
OG220 INYO Priority:] Comment; CLLR REFUSED MEDICAL
0G:22:23 NOMORE
00:20:33 MIsSC LE3E ComauenCSEND SGT.
00:26:43 BACKER ;;jfma._ LUaitlDi2351 Lucation: 1527 W AMITCHELL ST,MKE Operator:014098
OperNames:DOLL, TANYA M
00:28:i5 CHANGE Loewsinnt1527 W AUTCHELL ST,ME2->1527 W MITCHELL 8T #10 MKE Comment:CLLR
: STS 81 WILL COME DOWN AND OPEN THE DOOR

H0:28: 3 -NPREMS £l - sline)

[ RS ]

00:34:02 ONSIN O [F50 .

00:47:22 CLEAR  i3is 2l ("( gt avel0

(i:47:33 MISC Comn,en 238 VL TAKE PHOTOS

LRt M Lot Uhniiices da'E DTSQDL GO TO 1527 N MARSHALL #10 HAVE SQD CK THAT

her a2 roveser LIVE Hin 0 SvstoraDoes/CADInterface.aspx 7QCH+%623 142930016 5/18/2015



. Police Call #14293CC16 7 . Page 2 of 2

AIRENS
B0:56:28 BACKER 107 £50i3:2251 Lueation: 1527 W MITCHELL ST,MKE Operator:016278
ﬁper ManonSTOFFLET, TROY A
0:58:28 BACKER #37: Uniti- k2351 Location:1527 W MITCHELL ST,MKE Operator: 015293
‘353*‘1"‘ e FLORY, DAVID T
(1:61:33 BACKER 233 Unitd 3:2351 Locations1527 W MITCHELL ST,MKE Operator:018363 018566
Oneridamest ZIARNTK, RONALD W RTVERA 111, JOSE R Comment:PHOTOS
01:02:24 PRVMPT ?3.,‘? Comment:Preempted and dispatched to call #142930104 '
01:06:02 *ONSCN ;
01:06:14 BACKER 2331 i'mﬂ"i 2351 Lecation:1527 W MITCHELL ST,MKE Operator'018363 018566 RECEIVED
Onersumes ZIARNIK, RONALD W RIVERA LI, JOSE R
01:06:22 MISC 5130 Compiens:CST oy
01:07:21 *ONSCN 1 ; | MAY 22 7015
COL0T:SRFONSCN 17 - o OFFICE OF
(112080 CLEAR 3835 DhipmC8 BlpoLevel:0 _ _ , CITY ATTORNEY
01:12:35 CLEAR 508 o CHE ispalevel:) | -
by CHGLOC 3000 o ke e ontlidi? N MARSHALL ST #10,MKE
01:30:32 BACKOS . v da? Lo sson: 1327 X MARSHALL ST #10,MKE Operator:017104
. i,‘-;j'-‘ ':.m. TSI, Ri\“, Lr, JOSEPH W

014315 ONSON O 20 .0 =

Gi:30:01 *CLEAR  Tii. choeeCll fspolevell

01:58:27 *RFT £l d Commnen s INQUIRY QPER,SPAHR,CHRISTINA,J K, W,08311983,,,,,
D1:89:4Y F )T R Commen INQUIRY QPERGIALVERSON,BRETT ,5,M,W,11211981,,,,,
02:04:3) CLEAR 502 V734 s oo CY DispoLlevel:) Comment: C10

02:04: 30 -CLEAR

02:0-4:30 C1.QSE

CoxTaACT i\[e.):

::\j‘r;n': ._._u__“thw _:-"____"_','_l Pade hJIContact" ' ILanguage? [|[Resolved? |[Satisfied?
carisTi [ETTIER Cal/laPerson . [[English |
I EI S I I |

it Yoarovre/LIVEATunlSvitemb oes 'CADInterface.aspx?QCIIH%23142930016 5/18/2015



IMPORTANT NOTICE: A $25 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY
THIS APPEAL, WITHIN 30 DAYS OF ASSESSED CHARGES.
Checks should be made Ppayable to: City of Milwaukee and a copy of the
. b. a L] .
| ill should be included with your appeal RECEIVED
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR CUSTOMERS PAYING BY CHECK :
When you provide acheck as payment, you authorize us ¢ither to use information from your check to make MAY 2 2 2015
41 9

OFFICE OF
’ GITY ATTORNEY
IF THE CHARGES HAVE ALREADY APPEARED ON YOUR TAX BILL, THIS APPEAL CANNOT BE FILED
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY:
This Board may only detsrmine if the City Department followed proper administrative procsdures, It cannot hear appeals
as to whether & Building Osder s valig or not (those must be appealed to the Standards and Appeals Commission)

TO:  Administrative Review Appeals Board

City Hall, Rm. 205

200 E, Wells St,

Milwaukes, WI 53202

(414) 286-2231
DATE:_ 5 20200 RE: e, UL AT

. (Address of property in qQuestion) .

Pursuant to Chapter 68 of the Wisconsin Statutes and Section 320-11 of the Milwaukes Code of Ordinances,
this is a written petition for appeal and hearing,

1 am appealing the adminiserative procedure followed by A “‘ YOV Qﬂ&\c o3 b Qp‘ﬂ\—lﬁ:ﬂ.

. (Name of City Department) '
Amount of the charpes § @\(6 & .
Charge refative to: 1 DOSANET, -\ Ny CRTE DO,

I feel the City’s procedure was improper due to the following reasons and I have attached any supporting evidence,
including city employee’s names/dates which ¥ spoke to regarding this issue and copies of any city orders received:

N =Ng Sl I YuhaiKer r@o\\t"»& btpﬁﬂ;ﬂ?ﬂ\‘ N
Ricqpvesst A SO of e oshic T QERReT. ATHE
REMDMNE S LT v e O CTL. ol Oty
L woheEd et wic PODLELS ek WS woD .
oADVG. EMAED Ao _artould s 012,34
DI ™Moend  Hagenpll BRY_X\D

————

Signature

4
_Kﬁj_r/ﬂ/t/ (e i o

N :
SI0% W CREIIEELD s ;Jxme(pleasepnnt)

2 WeAVKES, W Sauy — —
RSN vW\SpTLES x \ \_‘,\\\_ b_g\,wb&g

Mailing address and zip code Daytime phone number




2-6-75"

On October 20, 2014 the Milwaukee Paolice forced entry at 12:27 AM which
resulted in a broken frame in the front entry door at my rental property at
1527 W Mitchell Street in the city of Milwaukee. To the best of my
knowledge this could have been avoided if the Milwaukee Police dispatcher
would have gave the Milwaukee Police Officers on duty the correct address
or if the Milwaukee Police Officers would have responded to the correct
address they were given. There was no crime or incidents of any sort that
would’ve needed assistance from the Milwaukee Police officers at the time.
There was some level of confusion between the police dispatcher and the
Milwaukee Police Officers. My tenants are expressing a level of concern
that they feel unsafe due to the main front entry door can be accessed by
anyone at any given time due to the damages. | am requesting a
reimbursement for my loss. | am going to submit some job estimate(s) that

were received for the damages involved.
RECEIVED
FEB 9 - 2015

OFFICE OF
CITY ATTORNEY

Property Owner

Prrron, Ercons

301440 S.M¥379 A L9
0Z:2Hd 9- 8345102

Property Manger

. Ao EW.

S70G . Greenguedd Gnk .
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VAT 90 41



RECEIVED

4- - $.
FEB 9- 2010
. . OFFICE OF
Y ATTORNEY
] . . ciry

Juan Encino
1527 W. Mitchell Street

© Milwaukee, WI 53204

¢ Four Lite will furnish and install (1) Steel 9-lite center glass
Master Craft Entry System to the front of the building.

o  All exterior caulk and trim work
« Removal and disposal of all old materials
¢ Clean up ofwork area

Sub Total........ 5898.00

TOTAL INVESTMENT ..o, $898.00

Thawnk you!

R EOUR LT

WIMNDOW - DOOR

414-462-4444
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Design

Flome /%f%ﬂ%%éf

Project Price [6 4/8

Initial Presentation Reward

78
This reward program is available through ~— i O o

the manufacture and is allowed at
initial visit ONLY {NO EXCEPTIONS)

By taking advantage of the Initial

Presentation Program you will
be locked into the following

promotions:
*¥Discount % locked in for LIFETIME
*¥*Best possible price guarantee

Total investment after promotion

CASH PLAN

~1/3 initial investment Yaze

RECEIVED
FEB &= 2015
OFFICE OF
CITY ATTORNEY
- [45.0C
SAVINGS
,,,,,, S—

BUDGET PLAN

Initial Investment

Balance at Completion [e06

'Monthly !'n,vestment




Ramon Encino 414-581-6588

Proberty Owner

Juan R Encino 414-418-0397

iencine79@yahoo.com

Property Manger

RECEIVED
FEB Y= 2015

OFFICE OF
CITY ATTORNEY



